

**In The Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**T.S 23 of 2020
Reg No. 23 of 2020**

**Present: Smt. Afshan Nawaz Warsi
Civil Judge(Jr. Div), Lalbagh Msd**

Order No.11 Dated- 17.06.2023

As per resolution of Local Bar Association the court could not function today due to non taking of steps.

The case is adjd.

Fix 18.09.2023 for filing w/o & w/s.

D/C by me

**Civil Judge (Jr. Div)
Lalbagh Msd**

**Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Lalbagh Msd**