

**In The Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**T.S 23 of 2020
Reg No. 23 of 2020**

**Present: Smt. Priyanka Shaw
Civil Judge(Jr. Div), Lalbagh Msd**

Order No.14 Dated- 06.06.2024

Pltff files requisites. P. fee is paid. Issue the same.

Defdt. no. 1 takes no step. No s/c is filed.

Let the suit proceed exparte against defdt. no.1.

Fix 06.02.2025 for S/R, A/D.

D/C by me

**Civil Judge (Jr. Div)
Lalbagh Msd**

**Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Lalbagh Msd**